RNS Number: 0483V PJSC Transcontainer 18 July 2018

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

18 July 2018

PJSC TransContainer

Changes in the Executive Board of PJSC TransContainer

PJSC TransContainer ("TransContainer" or the "Company"), Russia's leading intermodal container transportation and logistics company, today announces that its Board of Directors has decided to terminate powers of Mr. Vladimir Drachev and Mr. Viktor Shekshuev as members of the Executive Board, and appoint Mr. Vladimir Chisnakov, First Deputy CEO, and Mr. Sergey Kazakov, Deputy CEO, as new members of the Executive Board.

Biographies of the new Board members will be available on the Company's website at: https://trcont.com/en/the-company/governance/management

Enquiries:

TransContainer

Andrey Zhemchugov, +7 495 637 9178
First Deputy CFO +7 495 609 6062
E-mail IR@trcont.ru
Website www.trcont.com

Instinctif Partners

Galyna Kulachek/ Dinara +44 (0) 20 7457 2020 Shikhametova

About TransContainer

TransContainer (LSE ticker: TRCN) is the leading intermodal container transportation company in Russia with a market share of approximately 43%. It is the market leader in Russia by flatcar fleet size, container transportation by rail and rail-side container terminal throughput. As at 31 March 2018, it owned and leased 25,278 flatcars and 70,000 ISO containers. TransContainer also owns a network of rail-side container terminals, located at 41 railway stations across Russia and operates one terminal in Slovakia under a long-term lease agreement. The Company's joint venture JSC Kedentransservice ("Kedentransservice", or "KDTS") also operates 19 inland rail-side terminals in Kazakhstan. The Company's sales network comprises of 101 sales outlets in Russia, along with additional outlets across the CIS, Europe and Asia. TransContainer is listed on Moscow Exchange and LSE. The Company's major shareholder with 50% +2 shares is United Transportation and Logistics Company, 100% owned by Russian Railways.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END